## WEST LINCOLN-BROADWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #92 Mrs. Heather Baker, Superintendent/Principal Mrs. Jessica Dare, Assistant Principal/Special education Coordinator



2695 WOODLAWN ROAD LINCOLN, IL 62656 PHONE: (217) 732-2630 FAX: (217) 732-3623 **E-MAIL:** <u>hbaker@wlb92.org</u> jdare@wlb92.org



WEST LINCOLN-BROADWELL ESD #92 NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 92, LOGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 92, LOGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS (THE "SCHOOL BOARD") WILL HOLD A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SCHOOL BOARD ON THE 22<sup>ND</sup> OF APRIL, 2024 AT 7:00 O'CLOCK P.M., IN THE DISTRICT LIBRARY, 2695 WOODLAWN ROAD, LINCOLN, ILLINOIS.

**Dated** the  $17^{\text{th}}$  DAY of APRIL.

Michael Simonson

SECRETARY, BOARD OF EDUCATION, SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 92, LOGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS